137.4Accuride reserve the right to alter specifications without notice / Accuride se reserva el derecho de alterar las especificaciones sin aviso previo / Accuride si riserva il diritto di apportare modifiche senza ulteriore comunicazione
03/16
Mounting brackets for sliding doors
• Use with DA0115RC track and
recirculating ball carriages
• Maximum door weight 130kg
• 3 bracket options for door
thicknesses up to 40mm*

Abrazaderas de montaje para puertas deslizantes
Staffe di montaggio per porte scorrevoli
Order code
Código de pedido
Codice di ordinazione
A (mm) B (mm) W (kg)
DZ0115-BRKT10RC 10.0 22.3 0.123
DZ0115-BRKT15RC 15.0 27.3 0.134
DZ0115-BRKT20RC 20.0 32.3* 0.142
* Use a support beam to offset the track and allow free movement of doors 32mm – 40mm thick
*Utilice una viga de apoyo para compensar la pista y permitir el movimiento libre de puertas de 32 mm a 40 mm de grosor
*Usare una trave di supporto per controbilanciare il binario e permettere alle porte di spessore 32-40mm di muoversi liberamente
80,000m
B
A
137.5 Accuride reserve the right to alter specifications without notice / Accuride se reserva el derecho de alterar las especificaciones sin aviso previo / Accuride si riserva il diritto di apportare modifiche senza ulteriore comunicazione
03/16
Abrazaderas de montaje para puertas deslizantes
Staffe di montaggio per porte scorrevoli
Item Order code W (kg)
1.2m track x 1 (no fixing holes) DA0115-0120RC 0.635
2.4m track x 1 (no fixing holes) DA0115-0240RC 1.270
1.2m track x 1 (with fixing holes x 12) DA0115-0120RCH 0.635
2.4m track x 1 (with fixing holes x 24) DA0115-0240RCH 1.270
Carriage (stainless steel) x 1 DS0115-CASSRC 0.120
Carriage (polymer balls) x 1 DP0115-CASSRC 0.085
End stops (1 stop + 2 screws) DA0115-STOPRC 0.007
Soft-close mechanism DP0115-ECRC-2 0.120
Elemento Código de pedido W (kg)
1,2 m pista x 1 (sin taladros) DA0115-0120RC 0.635
2,4 m pista x 1 (sin taladros) DA0115-0240RC 1.270
1,2 m pista x 1 (con taladros x 12) DA0115-0120RCH 0.635
2,4 m pista x 1 (con taladros x 24) DA0115-0240RCH 1.270
Carro (bolas de acero inoxidable) x 1 DS0115-CASSRC 0.120
Carro (bolas de polímero) x 1 DP0115-CASSRC 0.085
Topes finales (1 tope + 2 tornillos) DA0115-STOPRC 0.007
Mecanismo de cierre amortiguado DP0115-ECRC-2 0.120
Particolare Codice di ordinazione W (kg)
Binario da 1,2m x 1 (senza fori di fissaggio) DA0115-0120RC 0.635
Binario da 2,4m x 1 (senza fori di fissaggio) DA0115-0240RC 1.270
Binario da 1,2m x 1 (con fori di fissaggio x 12) DA0115-0120RCH 0.635
Binario da 2,4m x 1 (con fori di fissaggio x 24) DA0115-0240RCH 1.270
Carrello (sfere in acciaio inossidabile) x 1 DS0115-CASSRC 0.120
Carrello (sfere in polimero) x 1 DP0115-CASSRC 0.085
Arresti di fine corsa (1 arresto + 2 viti) DA0115-STOPRC 0.007
Meccanismo di chiusura morbida DP0115-ECRC-2 0.120
Mounting brackets for sliding doors
137.6Accuride reserve the right to alter specifications without notice / Accuride se reserva el derecho de alterar las especificaciones sin aviso previo / Accuride si riserva il diritto di apportare modifiche senza ulteriore comunicazione
03/16
Notes:
• Fixing recommendation: M5 nuts to carriage
(Nyloc recommended). 4mm wood screws
to door
• For wall/side mounting only
• Mild steel with bright zinc finish
• For DA0115RC track and recirculating ball
carriage technical specifications and drawings,
see page 100
• For soft-close mechanism, see page 138
• Distribute weight evenly across carriages. Use at